## **REPUBLIC OF KENYA**



## COUNTY ASSEMBLY OF SIAYA P.O.BOX 7-40600, SIAYA Website: <u>www.siayaassembly.go.ke</u> Email: <u>clerk@siayaassembly.go.ke</u>

## **DISPOSAL TENDER RE-ADVERTISEMENT**

The Clerk to County Assembly of Siaya hereby re-invites interested and eligible bidders to tender for the below listed items earmarked for disposal:

S/NO	ITEM CATEGORIES
1.	USED TYRES
2.	USED BUILDING MATERIALS
3.	USED FURNITURE
4.	USED IT EQUIPMENT

Detailed Disposal Tender Documents and other conditions of tender are available free of charge at the County Assembly's Procurement Department during normal working hours. Site visits to inspect and ascertain the actual conditions of boarded items will be conducted between 17<sup>th</sup> October and 19<sup>th</sup> October, 2022.

Completed Disposal tender documents should be submitted in one hard copy in plain sealed envelopes, clearly marked DISPOSAL tender and may be deposited in the **Tender box** situated on the ground floor of the **County Assembly Headquarters Building in Siaya town**, or be addressed to:

## The Clerk County Assembly of Siaya P.O.BOX 7-40600 Siaya.

So as to reach not later than **Monday 24<sup>th</sup> October**, 2022 at 12.00 noon. Tenders shall thereafter be opened in boardroom II and interested applicants or their representatives are invited to attend. MOH COVID 19 rules will be adhered to.

ERIC ODHIAMBO OGENGA Ag. COUNTY ASSEMBLY CLERK.